

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1234 OF 2015

Kartik Gadadha Mandal. ..Petitioner.
Versus
State of Maharashtra & Another. ..Respondents.

Mr. M. D. Sapkale for the Petitioner.
Mr. K. V. Saste, learned APP for the State.

Coram : RANJIT MORE &
V. L. ACHLIYA, JJ.
Date : **December 10, 2015.**

P. C. :

1. Heard learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner for some time. Mr. Saste, after taking instructions from the Investigating Officer states that efforts are being made to trace the absconding accused and further more efforts will be put in to trace the accused. Statement is accepted. We hope and trust that the Investigating Officer will act with all sincerity in the matter and on the next date will make a positive report. Stand over to 11th January 2016.

2. On the next date, APP shall file detailed report about the progress made in the investigation.

[V. L. ACHLIYA, J.]

[RANJIT MORE, J.]